

PORTFOLIO OF BRANDS

Contractors and Builders: **Get Ready to Earn More!**



TIER 3

PREMIER

\$250,001

and above

1% Back

3% Back

BONUS

2% Back

Every purchase offers an opportunity to grow

- **Earn up to 3% back** on qualifying purchases from the Ply Gem[®] brand portfolio.
- Activate additional monthly bonus points based on your tier level.
- **Unlock** exclusive benefits, as you level up through the tiers, that will help you win more business with the Ply Gem brand portfolio.
- **Redeem** your points in the Pro Solutions marketplace. TIER 2 SELECT TIER 1 CHOICE Minimum purchase \$75,001annual dollar amount to \$0-\$75,000 \$250,000 become eligible Points earned for Ply Gem 1% Back 1% Back Portfolio products Points earned for

3% Back

N/A

Plv Gem Accents and Accessories products Monthly bonus point payouts

by 🌈 Ply Gem



3% Back

BONUS

1% Back

by 🌈 Ply Gem

1% back

Portfolio products

- » Vinyl Siding
- » Vinyl Soffit
- » Vinyl Siding Accessories
- » Metal Rainware (Gutter Protection, Boxed Gutter, Downspouts, Elbows)
- » Aluminum Cladding, Soffit and Fascia
- » Trim Coil and Sheet

3% back On qualifying Ply Gem Accents and Accessories

- » Shutters and Shutter Accessories
- » Mounting Blocks and Vents
- » PVC Trim Boards and Sheets
- » PVC Mouldings and Post Wraps
- » Shake and Shingle Cladding
- » Premium Vinyl Soffit

Submit your invoices, collect points

It's easy! To get credit for your purchases, simply visit the Pro Solutions home page and **upload your invoices.** For step-by-step instructions, click the banner **"How to Upload Your Invoices,"** located on the home page.

You can also have your preferred **Ply Gem dealers or distributors** submit invoices on your behalf. For a list of participating dealers and distributors visit the program <u>FAQs</u> located in the header under "More".

Be sure to submit invoices within 90 days of the invoice date. For additional details about invoice submission requirements, please see the program \underline{FAQs} .

Redeem your points for amazing rewards^{*}

In the **Pro Solutions marketplace,** you can choose among a variety of amazing rewards — from installation equipment to branded merchandise to Distributor Certificates that can be used towards future purchases of Ply Gem products.

Each program year runs from Dec. 1-Nov. 30. Points earned in the previous year expire on April 30th of the following year.











